AL-02 GE ASSESSMENT POLL

July 28- August 3, 2024 N=400 Likely November 2024 Voters + N=100 OVS of Rural Black Belt County Voters

Q1. Please rate your level of motivation to vote in Mean 95
the November election on a scale from 1 to 10, 1 - Not at all motivated 1%
where 1 means you are not at all motivated and 10 2 1%
means you are extremely motivated. 3 0%
4 0%
5 2%
6 2%
7 2%
8 3%
9 2%
10 - Extremely motivated 86%
[VOL] Don't know 0%
Q2. When thinking about elections for Congress, Democratic candidates 43%
are you more likely to vote for: Republican candidates 36%
[VOL] Depends 15%
[VOL] Neither 2%
[VOL] Don't know 4%
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July 28- August 3, 2024 N=400 Likely November 2024 Voters + N=100 OVS of Rural Black Belt County Voters

Q3. Here are some people and groups active in public life. Please indicate whether you have a very favorable opinion,
a somewhat favorable opinion, a somewhat unfavorable opinion, or a very unfavorable opinion of each. If you don't
recognize them, just indicate that.

Q3a. Joe Biden Very fav 25%
Somewhat fav 20%
Total Fav 45%
Somewhat unfav 9%
Very unfav 40%
Total Unfav 50%
Name ID 95%
Can't Rate 5%
Q3b. Donald Trump Very fav 31%
Somewhat fav 11%
Total Fav 42%
Somewhat unfav 4%
Very unfav 48%
Total Unfav 52%
Name ID 94%
Can't Rate 6%
Q3c. Kamala Harris Very fav 40%
Somewhat fav 10%
Total Fav 50%
Somewhat unfav 6%
Very unfav 39%
Total Unfav 45%
Name ID 95%
Can't Rate 5%
Q3d. Shomari Figures Very fav 23%
Somewhat fav 15%
Total Fav 38%
Somewhat unfav 9%
Very unfav 11%
Total Unfav 20%
Name ID 58%
Can't Rate 42%
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Q3e. Caroleene Dobson Very fav 9%
Somewhat fav 13%
Total Fav 22%
Somewhat unfav 7%
Very unfav 10%
Total Unfav 17%
Name ID 39%
Can't Rate 61%
Q3h. Doug Jones [SPLIT A] Very fav 23%
Somewhat fav 18%
Total Fav 42%
Somewhat unfav 9%
Very unfav 14%
Total Unfav 23%
Name ID 64%
Can't Rate 36%
Q3i. Barack Obama [SPLIT B] Very fav 42%
Somewhat fav 14%
Total Fav 56%
Somewhat unfav 9%
Very unfav 29%
Total Unfav 38%
Name ID 94%
Can't Rate 6%
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Q3j. Project 2025 Very fav 7%
Somewhat fav 5%
Total Fav 13%
Somewhat unfav 4%
Very unfav 49%
Total Unfav 53%
Name 1D 66%
Can't Rate 34%
Q4. As you may know, Joe Biden announced he is ~ Democrat Kamala Harris 50%
not seeking reelection. Lean Harris 2%
Total Harris 51%
If the election for Presi_dent were _held today, for Republican Donald Trump 39%
whom would you vote if the candidates were: Lean Trump 1%
Total Trump 40%
[VOL] Another candidate 4%
[VOL] Undecided 5%
Q5. If the November election for U.S. Congress Democrat Shomari Figures 50%
were held today, for whom would you vote? Lean Figures 1%
Total Figures 51%
Republican Caroleene Dobson 37%
Lean Dobson 2%
Total Dobson 39%
[VOL] Undecided 10%
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Q6. How enthusiastic are you about voting for Very enthusiastic 40%
Kamala Harris for President? Somewhat enthusiastic 8%
Total Enthusiastic 48%
Somewhat unenthusiastic 2%
Very unenthusiastic 1%
Total Unenthusiastic 2%
[VOL] Don't Know 1%
Not Voting Harris 49%
Q6. How enthusiastic are you about voting for Very enthusiastic 32%
Donald Trump for President? Somewhat enthusiastic 6%
Total Enthusiastic 38%
Somewhat unenthusiastic 1%
Very unenthusiastic 0%
Total Unenthusiastic 1%
[VOL] Don't Know 0%
Not Voting Trump 60%
Q6. How enthusiastic are you about voting for Very enthusiastic 27%
Shomari Figures for U.S. Congress? Somewhat enthusiastic 17%
Total Enthusiastic 44%
Somewhat unenthusiastic 3%
Very unenthusiastic 1%
Total Unenthusiastic 4%
[VOL] Don't Know 3%
Not Voting Figures 49%
Q6. How enthusiastic are you about voting for Very enthusiastic 15%
Caroleene Dobson for U.S. Congress? Somewhat enthusiastic 14%
Total Enthusiastic 29%
Somewhat unenthusiastic 3%
Very unenthusiastic 0%
Total Unenthusiastic 3%
[VOL] Don't Know 8%
Not Voting Dobson 61%
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Q8. How important do you think your vote is in Very important 71%
deciding the race for President? [SPLIT A] Somewhat important 12%
Total Important 83%
Not too important 8%
Not very important 8%
Total Not Important 16%
[VOL] Don't know 1%
Q9. How important do you think your vote is in Very important 68%
deciding the race for U.S. Congress in your area? Somewhat important 17%
[SPLIT B] Total Important 85%
Not too important 7%
Not very important 3%
Total Not Important 10%
[VOL] Don't know 5%
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Q10. Next, here are some different issues. For each one, please indicate whether you think that issue should be an
extremely important priority for the U.S. Congress to address, a very important priority, a somewhat important priority,
not a priority, or not something that the U.S. Congress should address at all.

Q10a. Ensuring equal access to good K-12 public Extremely important 66%
schools [SPLIT A] Very important 22%
Somewhat important 5%
Not a priority 3%
Should not address at all 3%
[VOL] Don't Know 2%
Q10b. Making college and higher education Extremely important 48%
affordable for all people [SPLIT B] Very important 19%
Somewhat important 15%
Not a priority 14%
Should not address at all 4%
[VOL] Don't Know 0%
Q10c. Expanding Medicaid in Alabama, so more Extremely important 51%
families can have affordable health coverage Very important 17%
Somewhat important 16%
Not a priority 11%
Should not address at all 4%
[VOL] Don't Know 2%
Q10d. Bringing in new good-paying jobs, so more Extremely important 63%
families have economic opportunity Very important 28%
Somewhat important 6%
Not a priority 1%
Should not address at all 0%
[VOL] Don't Know 1%
Q10e. Raising wages for workers without a college  Extremely important 41%
degree [SPLIT A] Very important 21%
Somewhat important 19%
Not a priority 9%
Should not address at all 8%
[VOL] Don't Know 3%
Q10f. Making big corporations and the ultra- Extremely important 52%
wealthy pay their fair share in taxes [SPLIT B] Very important 15%
Somewhat important 14%
Not a priority 12%
Should not address at all 7%
[VOL] Don't Know 1%
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Q10g. Restoring abortion rights in Alabama Extremely important 39%
Very important 11%
Somewhat important 10%
Not a priority 16%
Should not address at all 21%
[VOL] Don't Know 3%
Q10h. Protecting voting rights and ensuring more Extremely important 57%
people can vote early Very important 16%
Somewhat important 10%
Not a priority 10%
Should not address at all 5%
[VOL] Don't Know 1%
Q10i. Fighting crime in our communities Extremely important 63%
[SPLIT A] Very important 24%
Somewhat important 7%
Not a priority 2%
Should not address at all 1%
[VOL] Don't Know 3%
Q10j. Reducing gun violence in our communities Extremely important 61%
[SPLIT B] Very important 18%
Somewhat important 11%
Not a priority 4%
Should not address at all 5%
[VOL] Don't Know 1%
Q10k. Securing the U.S.-Mexico border Extremely important 48%
Very important 19%
Somewhat important 17%
Not a priority 12%
Should not address at all 0%
[VOL] Don't Know 4%
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Q11. Here are some statements about the importance of voting in the November election. For each, please indicate
whether you find it extremely motivating as a reason to vote this year, very motivating, somewhat motivating, not too
motivating, or not at all motivating as a reason to vote this year. [ASKED IF DEMOCRAT IN QG/H OR BLACK
IN QE/F AND INDEPENDENT/OTHER/DK IN QG/H; TOTAL N=254; RURAL BLACK BELT N=117]

Q11a. We should vote because it's important to Extremely motivating 72%
determine the future of our country and get it back  Very motivating 16%
on trac_k. From thg economy, healthcare, a.nd _ Somewhat motivating 7%
eo!uc_atlon to our rights and freedoms -- this election Nt 100 motivating 204
¥V|II_:mpact the issues that affect all of us and our Not at all motivating 204
amuties. [VOL] Don't Know 1%
Q11b. We should vote because we have a new Extremely motivating 76%
congressmngl dlstr_lct _|n Alabama aftgr cpurts ruled Very motivating 15%
that the previous district was unconstitutionally T .
drawn to suppress Black voters. It’s important to Somewnhat motivating 6%
make our voices heard and ensure that Black voters  Not too motivating 1%
in our communities can finally be represented in Not at all motivating 1%
Congress.

[VOL] Don't Know 1%
Q11c. We should vote because we have a new Extremely motivating 67%
congressional district, and for the first time in a Very motivating 20%
long time, the race for Congress in our area will be  Somewhat motivating 9%
one of the closest in the country. Any vote could Not too motivating 2%
swing the election and even which party controls Not at all motivating 1%
Congress. [VOL] Don't Know 1%
Q11d. We should vote because it's important to Extremely motivating 76%
have people in Congress who will stand up to Very motivating 10%
Donald Trump if he's elected. Our e_Iection for Somewhat motivating 4%
Congress will _be one of the closest in the country Not too motivating 30
and could decide whether we have a check on L

) . . Not at all motivating 5%

Trump’s power if he wins.

[VOL] Don't Know 2%
Q11e. We should vote because we can't afford four ~ Extremely motivating 81%
more years of Donald Trump. Trump encouraged Very motivating 9%
division, \_/lolence, a_md racism as PreS|dent._Now he  somewhat motivating 1%
says he will be a "dictator on day one™" and is Not too motivating 204
willing to suspend the Constitution to take revenge Not at all motivati E0t
on his opponents. otatall motivating 0

[VOL] Don't Know 1%
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QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES

Q12. Gender Male 42%
Female 57%
Non-binary 1%
[VOL] Prefer to self-identify 0%
Q13. Age 18-34 22%
35-49 23%
50-64 27%
65+ 28%
[VOL] Refused 0%
QE/F. Race White or Caucasian 49%
Black or African American 46%
Hispanic or Latino 1%
Asian American or Pacific Islander 1%
[VOL] Mixed Race 2%
[VOL] Other 1%
[VOL] Don't Know 0%
QG/H. Party Self-ID Democrat 38%
Ind / Lean Democrat 6%
Republican 34%
Ind / Lean Republican 7%
Independent 9%
[VOL] Other 5%
[VOL] Don't Know 2%
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Q14. Which of the following THREE are your top Cable networks such as CNN, Fox News, or 51%

sources of information about politics and MSNBC

candidates running for elected office? [THREE Local television news 39%

RESPONSES ACCEPTED] National network news, such as ABC, CBS, or NBC 42%
Local print newspapers or local news websites 15%
National print newspapers or national news 19%
websites, like CNN.com, FoxNews.com, or
NYTimes.com
Radio news and talk radio 20%
TikTok 12%
Facebook 16%
X, also known as Twitter 10%
Other social media 11%
YouTube 14%
Podcasts 15%
Friends and family 17%
[VOL] Other 7%
[VOL] Don't Know 4%

Q15. Voting is by secret ballot, and you can be Biden 53%

assured this survey is confidential. Your individual

answers will not be seen by anyone. Trump 42%

In the November 2020 election for President, did Unallocated 4%

you vote for..? [ALLOCATED] Did not vote 1%

Q30. Media Market Columbus GA 10%
Mobile AL Pensacola FL 44%
Montgomery AL 46%

MPACT



AL-02 GE ASSESSMENT POLL

July 28- August 3, 2024 N=400 Likely November 2024 Voters + N=100 OVS of Rural Black Belt County Voters

Q31. Region Montgomery County 30%
Mobile County 36%
Rural Black Belt 34%
Q32. County BARBOUR 3%
BULLOCK 1%
BUTLER 3%
CLARKE 1%
CONECUH 2%
CRENSHAW 2%
MACON 3%
MOBILE 36%
MONROE 3%
MONTGOMERY 30%
PIKE 5%
RUSSELL 7%
WASHINGTON 3%

**Due to rounding, ""totals™ of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
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